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N1 N2 V1 V2 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 S1
1000…2263 200…299 3000…3220 2640…2641 2485…2486 4300…4449 4450…4499 4806…4899 5000…5199
2500…2530 2264…2484 3335…3341 2648 4000…4299 4550…4699 4700…4805 9960…9999 5750…5999
2555…2574 2487…2499 3425…3443 2715 4500…4549 9597…9599 9920…9959
2740…2786 2531…2554 3750…3811 2717…2719 4900 9880…9919

2890 2575…2639 3910…3920 2731…2739 9000…9299
2642…2647 3926…3944 3221…3334 9400…9596
2649…2714 3972…3978 3342…3424 9700…9799

2716 3981…3983 3444…3749
2720…2730 8000…8999 3812…3925
2787…2879 3921…3925
2881…2889 3945…3971
2891…2898 3979
2900…2999 3984…3999

Low High N1 N2 V1 V2 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 S1
0 0.50 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45

0.51 1.00 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70
1.01 2.00 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93
2.01 3.00 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93
3.01 4.00 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88
4.01 5.00 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88
5.01 6.00 17.88 18.85 18.85 19.18 18.85 19.50 20.15 20.48 19.18
6.01 7.00 17.88 19.83 19.83 20.48 19.83 21.13 22.75 23.08 20.15
7.01 8.00 18.20 21.13 20.48 21.45 20.48 22.43 25.03 25.68 21.45
8.01 9.00 18.20 22.10 21.45 22.75 21.45 24.05 27.30 28.28 22.43
9.01 10.00 18.20 23.08 22.43 24.05 22.43 25.68 29.90 31.20 23.73
10.01 11.00 18.20 24.05 23.40 25.35 23.40 27.30 32.18 33.80 25.03
11.01 12.00 18.20 25.03 24.38 26.65 24.38 28.93 34.45 36.40 26.00
12.01 13.00 18.53 26.33 25.03 27.63 25.03 30.23 36.73 39.00 27.30
13.01 14.00 18.53 27.30 26.00 28.93 26.00 31.85 39.33 41.60 28.28
14.01 15.00 18.53 28.28 26.98 30.23 26.98 33.48 41.60 44.20 29.58
15.01 16.00 18.53 29.25 27.95 31.53 27.95 35.10 43.88 46.80 30.88
16.01 17.00 18.53 30.23 28.93 32.83 28.93 36.73 46.48 49.40 31.85
17.01 18.00 18.85 31.53 29.58 33.80 29.58 38.03 48.75 52.00 33.15
18.01 19.00 18.85 32.50 30.55 35.10 30.55 39.65 51.03 54.60 34.13
19.01 20.00 18.85 33.48 31.53 36.40 31.53 41.28 53.63 57.53 35.43
20.01 21.00 18.85 34.45 32.50 37.70 32.50 42.90 55.90 60.13 36.73
21.01 and	up 18.85 35.43 33.48 39.00 33.48 44.53 58.18 62.73 37.70

Please	see	PAGE	2	for	more	zones
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after	that	are	
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More	Postal	
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the	2nd	Page

HANDLING	CHARGES:



Updated	9/8/2021 Page		17	of	34

PAGE	2

S2 NT1 W1 W2 W3 T1 NF New	Zealand

2880 800…999 6000…6214 6215…6699 6700…6799 7000…7999 2899 all	zips

5200…5749 6800…6999

Low High S2 NT1 W1 W2 W3 T1 NF W4 AAT NewZeala
nd

0 0.50 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45
0.51 1.00 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70 11.70
1.01 2.00 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93
2.01 3.00 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 15.93 19.50
3.01 4.00 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 22.43
4.01 5.00 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 17.88 26.00
5.01 6.00 19.83 22.43 20.48 22.10 22.43 19.83 21.13 22.10 19.83 29.58
6.01 7.00 22.10 26.65 22.75 26.65 26.98 21.78 24.05 26.00 21.78 34.13
7.01 8.00 24.05 31.20 25.35 30.88 31.20 23.73 27.30 30.23 23.40 38.68
8.01 9.00 26.33 35.75 27.63 35.43 35.75 25.68 30.23 34.13 25.35 43.88
9.01 10.00 28.28 40.30 30.23 39.65 40.30 27.63 33.48 38.35 27.30 49.08
10.01 11.00 30.23 44.53 32.50 43.88 44.85 29.58 36.40 42.58 29.25 54.28
11.01 12.00 32.50 49.08 35.10 48.43 49.40 31.53 39.65 46.48 31.20 59.48
12.01 13.00 34.45 53.63 37.38 52.65 53.63 33.48 42.58 50.70 32.83 64.68
13.01 14.00 36.73 57.85 39.98 57.20 58.18 35.43 45.83 54.60 34.78 70.01
14.01 15.00 38.68 62.40 42.25 61.43 62.73 37.38 48.75 58.83 36.73 75.08
15.01 16.00 40.63 66.95 44.85 65.65 67.28 39.33 52.00 63.05 38.68 80.28
16.01 17.00 42.90 71.18 47.13 70.20 71.83 41.28 54.93 66.95 40.63 85.48
17.01 18.00 44.85 75.73 49.73 74.43 76.05 43.23 58.18 71.18 42.25 90.68
18.01 19.00 47.13 80.28 52.00 78.98 80.60 45.18 61.10 75.08 44.20 95.88
19.01 20.00 49.08 84.83 54.60 83.20 85.15 47.13 64.35 79.30 46.15 101.08
20.01 21.00 51.03 89.05 56.88 87.43 89.70 49.08 67.28 83.53 48.10 #VALUE!
21.01 and	up 53.30 93.60 59.48 91.98 94.25 51.03 70.53 87.43 50.05 #VALUE!
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